
6/15/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0103-EL-AGG

CASE NUMBER: 20-0103-EL-AGG
CASE DESCRIPTION: SLT\^, ^IjC FIRSTENERGY ADVISORS
DATE OF SERVICE:
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: JUW 1 7

Sign Here:_

PARTY OF RECORD
SUVON, LLC
76 S. MAIN STREET
AKRON,OH 44308

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

file:///C:/disReports/20-0103ServiceNotice.html

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY 

*Scarberry, Melissa M Ms.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
ColumbuSjOH 43215 
Phone:614-644-7960 
Email:Melissa.Scarberry@puc.state.oh.us

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Avalon, Ina
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
200 Public Sq.
Ste. 3500
Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:(216)241-2838 
Fax:(216)241-3707 
EmaiI:iavalon@taftIaw.com
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6/15/2020

none

none

none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 20-0103-EL-AGG 

*Hehmeyer, Kari D Ms.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-7786 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:khehmeyer@calfee.com

WESTON, BRUCE
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
65 E STATE ST 7th FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-7964

*Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

KRASSEN, GLENN S ATTORNEY AT LAW 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
1001 LAKESIDE AVENUE EAST 
SUITE 1350
CLEVELAND,OH 44114-1142 
Phone:(216) 523-5469 
Fax;(216) 523-7071 
Email:gkrassen@bricker.com

*Hays, Thomas R. Mr.
8355 ISLAND LN 

MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537 
Phone:(419)410-7069 
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case; 20-0103-EL-AGG 

Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Cahill, Valerie A Ms. 
Whitt-Sturtevant 
88 E. Broad St.
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-405-8717 
Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

* Schmidt, Kevin R Mr.
SPP
815 Grandview Ave 
Suite 300
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 507-1050 
Email:schmidt@sppgrp.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462 
Fax:614-719-5146 
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
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none

none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 20-0103-EL-AGG

88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

♦King, Kelli C 
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0461 

Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

♦Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

♦Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 
21 E. State St., Suite 1100
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:talexander@calfee.com

♦Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetmcci@vorys.com

BOJKO, KIMBERLY W 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4124
Fax:614-365-9145
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Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY 
COUNCIL

31360 SOLON ROAD 
SUITE 33 
SOLON,OH 44139 
Phone:440-248-1992

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 

65 E STATE ST 7TH FL 

COLUMBUS^OH 43215

INTERVENOR

STINSON, DANE

ATTORNEY

PALMER ENERGY COMPANY INC PRES 

MARK R FRYE 
5577 AIRPORT HWY 
STE 101
TOLEDO,OH 43615 
Phone:(419) 539-9180

Email:mfrye@palmerenergy.com

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION 

MARK A WHITT
THE KEY BANK BUILDING SUITE 1590 
88 EAST BROAD STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946

THE ENERGY PROFESSIONALS OF OHIO
KEVIN SCHMIDT
815 GRANDVIEW AVE STE 300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-507-1050

Vistra Energy Corp.
file:///C:/disReports/20-0103ServiceNotice.html

BRICKER & ECKLER 
100 S. THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4854
Fax:614-221-0479

O’BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462 
Fax:614-719-5146 
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

NONE

NONE

NONE
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c/o Michael Wager
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
200 Public Square, Suite 3500
Cleveland,OH 44114-2302
Phone:216-241-2838
Fax:216-241-3707

Service Notice For Case: 20-0103-EL-AGG

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD

NORTHWEST OHIO AGGREGATION COALITION NONE
ONE GOVERNMENT CENTER, SUITE 2250
TOLEDO,OH 43604
Phone:419-245-1020
Fax:419-245-1090

ATTORNEY
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